Loans
$134 billion to

$136 billion
• Growth in commercial and consumer, declines in CRE and residential mortgage

Deposits
$162 billion to

$164 billion

• Focus on growing customer deposits

• Lower than prior outlook largely due to lower reliance on brokered deposits

Share Repurchases Currently paused
• Resumption to consider: 2024 Stress Test Results, further clarity on Basel III Endgame regulations,

and stabilizing economic outlook

12

Decreasing Asset Sensitivity

(1) Represents estimated impact on NII resulting from a parallel shift in interest rates during first modeling year.

(2) Dec. 2023 +200bps scenario results in a negative $18 million net change in NII.

Sensitivity of NII to Changes in Interest Rates1

$, Millions
• Increased mix of fixed liquid assets Y/Y

• Avg. investment securities up $2.2B to $27.5B in 4Q23

• Continued securities purchases in 1Q24

• Increased hedges

• $27.0B in notional swaps ($24.0B cash flow hedges and

$3.0B fair value hedges) at 12/31/2023 compared to

$17.4B at 12/31/2022; includes forward starting

• Increased liability costs and lower noninterest-bearing (“NIB”)

deposit mix provides cushion in declining rate environment

• IB liability costs of 3.17% in 4Q23 vs. 0.98% in 4Q22

• NIB mix down to 30% in 4Q23 from 43% in 4Q22

Highlights

13

+200bps

+100bps

-100bps

-200bps

$225

$175

$102

$69 $158

$126

$84
$64

$20

$(216)

$(183)
$(164)

$(100)

$(46)

$(440)

$(374)

$(329)

$(193)

$(83)

Dec. '22 Mar. '23 June '23 Sept. '23 Dec. '23
2

2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0
0.5 1.0

9.8
11.4 14.6

15.0

3.0

7.4

9.4
9.0

2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0
1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

17.5 18.4
20.2 20.8

4.5 2.5
0.8

3.09%
3.28%

3.42% 3.45% 3.36% 3.28% 3.28% 3.28%

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2023 2024

Swap Portfolio Details

14

▪ Hedge position increasing through 2024 as forward-starting hedges become “active”

▪ Stable fixed yields in 2024 protect NII in a flat or down rate environment

▪ Along with securities purchases, M&T is adding hedging activities for 2025+

Highlights

Active and Forward Starting Swaps

Cash Flow and Fair Value

Currently adding forward

starting swaps to manage

2025 maturities

Forward Starting CF

Active CF

Forward Starting FV

Active FV

Receive Fixed Coupon

B
ill

io
n
s

Granular, Diversified Core Deposit Funding
& Strong Liquidity Position

Granular Deposit Base Diversified Deposit Base